\\i!ﬂ} U N ch FUNDING UPDATE | 2021

2 £ TheUN Refugee Agency

WEST AND CENTRAL
.7 million 0
$724.7 milli 54% AFRICA

UNHCR's financial requirements 2021 ! funded ? as of 13 September 2021

M Tightly earmarked
Earmarked
B Softly earmarked (indicative allocation)

B Unearmarked (indicative allocation)
Funding gap (indicative)

CONTRIBUTIONS ° | USD

M Unearmarked M Softly Earmarked M Tightly Total
earmarked earmarked
United States of America - 17,780,000 133,400,000 2,386,059 153,566,059
Germany - 17,673,129 - 2,383,604 20,056,733
GAP Inc. - - - 17,411,153 17,411,153
African Development Bank Group - - - 10,597,708 10,597,708
Japan - 905,797 - 9,227,272 10,133,069
European Union - - - 9,374,495 9,374,495
France - 949,590 7,151,231 - 8,100,821
Italy - - 3,803,045 1,540,959 5,344,004
Education Cannot Wait = = 61,033 4,838,062 4,899,095
Canada - 2,223,987 2,382,844 154,119 4,760,950
Industria de Disefio Texti S.A. (Inditex) - - - 3,899,312 3,899,312
Unilever (UK) - - 169,459 3,665,625 3,835,084
Sweden = = 3,598,848 = 3,598,848
Qatar - - - 3,570,850 3,570,850
UN Peacebuilding Fund - - 225,119 2,765,001 2,990,120
Denmark - 2,945,074 - - 2,945,074
UNO-Fluechtlingshilfe - 2,412,553 - - 2,412,553
CERF - - - 2,069,999 2,069,999
Luxembourg - - 1,194,743 119,474 1,314,217
Austria - - - 1,226,994 1,226,994
Switzerland - - 1,023,541 152,679 1,176,220
Burkina Faso - - - 800,000 800,000
UN Programme On HIV/AIDS - - - 638,450 638,450
UN Trust Fund for Human Security - - 332,735 263,415 596,150
Spain - - - 569,036 569,036
Spotlight Initiative - - - 511,337 511,337
Muslim World League = = = 500,000 500,000
Private donors Italy - 469,562 786 14,528 484,876
Toyota Tsusho Corporation - - - 435,731 435,731
Fast Retailing Co., Ltd. (UNIQLO) - - - 362,737 362,737
World Food Programme - - - 359,600 359,600
Latter-day Saints Charities - - - 300,020 300,020
Iceland - 150,297 - - 150,297
Fondation de Luxembourg - - - 131,265 131,265
Espafia con ACNUR = 1,149 1,566 116,353 119,068
Foundation Probitas - - - 117,233 117,233
Bill & Melinda Gates Foundation - - - 117,150 117,150
Monaco - - - 79,636 79,636
UN Covid-19 MPTF = = 79,577 = 79,577
United Kingdom - - - 71,904 71,904

UNHCR Division of External Relations 1of2



Romania - - - 48,780 48,780

Nigeria - - - 37,094 37,094
Holy See - 15,000 - - 15,000
Other private donors - 111,059 56,084 103,375 270,518
Sub-total - 45,637,197 153,480,611 80,961,010 280,078,818
Indicative allocation of funds and adjustments 82,019,600 15,933,249 1,150,796 10,175,887 109,279,532
Total 82,019,600 61,570,446 154,631,407 91,136,897 389,358,350

Methodology: Unearmarked funding is allocated and reallocated multiple times during the year to allow UNHCR to fund prioritised activities. This
funding update includes an indicative allocation of funds so as to accurately represent the resources available for the sub-region. The contributions
earmarked for West and Central Africa shown above are combined with an indicative allocation of the softly earmarked and unearmarked
contributions listed below. This allocation respects different levels of earmarking. Adjustments relate to programme support costs and carry-over.

M OTHER SOFTLY EARMARKED CONTRIBUTIONS | USD

Germany 39.2 million | United States of America 33 million | Private donors Australia 8.7 million | Canada 5.6 million |
Private donors Germany 2.6 million

Spain | Norway | Malta | Luxembourg | Japan | Holy See | France | Private donors

I UNEARMARKED CONTRIBUTIONS ° | USD

Norway 80 million | Sweden 66.9 million | Private donors Spain 55.7 million | Netherlands 36.1 million | Denmark 34.6 million |
Private donors Republic of Korea 28.5 million | United Kingdom 28.4 million | Germany 26 million | Japan 23.4 million |

Private donors Japan 20.7 million | France 20.2 million | Switzerland 16.4 million | Private donors Italy 14 million | Ireland 12.5 million |
Belgium 11.9 million | Private donors Sweden 11.9 million | Italy 10.7 million

Algeria | Armenia | Australia | Austria | Bulgaria | Canada | Costa Rica | Cyprus | Estonia | Finland | Holy See | Iceland | Liechtenstein | Luxembourg |
Malta | Monaco | Montenegro | Morocco | New Zealand | Peru | Philippines | Portugal | Republic of Korea | Russian Federation | Saudi Arabia |
Singapore | South Africa | Thailand | Turkey | Uruguay | Private donors

Notes:

1. The financial requirements for West and Central Africa are for the operations in Benin, Burkina Faso, Cameroon, Central African Republic, Chad, Cote d'Ivoire, Gabon, Gambia,
Ghana, Guinea, Guinea-Bissau, Liberia, Mali, Niger, Nigeria, Senegal, Sierra Leone and Togo.

2. The percentage funded (54%) and total funding amount ($389,358,350) are indicative based on the methodology described above. This leaves an indicative funding gap of
$335,332,471 representing 46% of the financial requirements.

3. Contributions to West and Central Africa are shown by the earmarking modality as defined in the Grand Bargain.

4. Due to their earmarking at the region, or to a related situation or theme, the other softly earmarked contributions listed are those which can potentially be used in West and
Central Africa. Where a donor has contributed $2 million or more, the total amount of the contributions is shown.

5. Contributed without restrictions on its use, unearmarked funding allows UNHCR critical flexibility in how best to reach refugees and other populations of concern who are in
the greatest need and at the greatest risk. Where a donor has contributed $10 million or more, the total amount of the contribution is shown.

For more information: http://reporting.unhcr.org W Follow us on @UNHCRgov

UNHCR Division of External Relations 20f2


http://reporting.unhcr.org/
https://twitter.com/unhcrgov/
https://twitter.com/unhcrgov/

